following paragraph— 

“(d) the acquisition of land for the purpose of establishing eucalypt 
plantations.”. 

3. Paragraph (b) of sub-clause 3 (2) of the Principal Agreement is 
amended by deleting the amount “One hundred and thirty six thousand dollars 
($136,000)” and inserting the amount “Two hundred and thirty six thousand 
dollars ($236,000)”. 

4. Paragraph 1 of the Schedule to the Agreement is amended by inserting 
after the definition of “former farmland” the following— 

“‘land’ means former farmland or land dominated by scrub or waste 
species;”. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, &c. 

Notes to the Tasmanian Native Forestry Agreement